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Audiology Department
North Devon District Hospital

Raleigh Park, Barnstaple
Devon EX31 4JB

Tel: 01271 322476
www.northdevonhealth.nhs.uk/audiology

Information for patients and carers

Having a
hearing aid fitted in 
the Audiology clinic 

The appointment will take 
about 60 minutes. You can 
have a break at any time. 

The Audiologist will give you 
batteries for your hearing aid 
and a brown book. 

You will need this to collect 
batteries from the reception 
desk or your local health 
centre.



What do I have to do? 

The Audiologist will greet 
you and take you into one of 
the test rooms.

Someone will look in your 
ears first to check they are 
clear.

Your new mould will be put 
in your ear to check that it is 
a good fit.

The Audiologist will set up 
your hearing aid on the 
computer to help you hear 
well. 

The Audiologist may set up 
your hearing aid while you 
are wearing it. You will need 
to sit still and keep quiet.

The Audiologist will let you 
listen to the hearing aid. 

You must say if the hearing 
aid is too loud or too quiet. 
The Audiologist can adjust it 
to make sure you are happy.

The Audiologist will show 
you how to use the hearing 
aid and how to look after it. 


